Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00000TT
Revision No:
6
This is to certify:
That the DC Power Supply
with type designation(s)
PRO MAX Series, PRO RM Series
Issued to
Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Detmold, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Type Temperature Humidity Vibration EMC Enclosure
PRO MAX Series B B A B A
PRO RM Series D B A B A
This Certificate is valid until 2025-11-12.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2021-07-06
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
DNV GL local station: Magdeburg
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-023576-6
Certificate No: TAA00000TT
Revision No: 6
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
DIN Rail Power Supplies with the following types
PRO MAX 480W 24V 20A (Rev. 01) [See also Certificate no. 61934-14HH]
   Nominal input voltage (Wide-range input): 100…240V AC
   Voltage range: 85…277V AC
   Frequency range: 45…65Hz
   Nominal output voltage: 24V DC
   Nominal output current: 20A @60°C, 15A @70°C
PRO MAX 480W 48V 10A (Rev. 01)
   Nominal input voltage (wide-range input): 100…240V AC
   Voltage range: 85…277V AC
   Frequency range: 45…65Hz
   Nominal output voltage: 48V DC
   Nominal output current: 10A @60°C, 7.5A @70°C
PRO MAX3 480W 24V 20A (Rev. 01)
   Nominal input voltage (wide-range input): 3x400…3x500V AC
   Voltage range: 3x320…3x575V AC
   Frequency range: 45…65Hz
   Nominal output voltage: 24V DC
   Nominal output current: 20A @60°C, 15A @70°C
PRO MAX 960W 24V 40A (Rev. 01)
   Nominal input voltage (Wide-range input): 100…240V AC
   Voltage range: 85…277V AC
   Frequency range: 45…65Hz
   Nominal output voltage: 24V DC
   Nominal output current: 40A @60°C, 30A @70°C
PRO MAX 960W 48V 20A (Rev. 01)
   Nominal input voltage (Wide-range input): 100…240V AC
   Voltage range: 85…277V AC
   Frequency range: 45…65Hz
   Nominal output voltage: 48V DC
   Nominal output current: 20A @60°C, 15A @70°C
PRO MAX3 960W 24V 40A (Rev. 01)
   Nominal input voltage (wide-range input): 3x400…3x500V AC
   Voltage range: 3x320…3x575V AC
   Frequency range: 45…65Hz
   Nominal output voltage: 24V DC
   Nominal output current: 40A @60°C, 30A@70°C
PRO MAX3 240W 24V 10A (Rev. 01)
   Nominal input voltage (wide-range input): 3x400…3x500V AC
   Voltage range: 3x320…3x575V AC